

Court No. - 29

Case :- WRIT - C No. - 31059 of 2024

Petitioner :- M/S Experion Developers Private Limited

Respondent :- State Of Up And 2 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Pushkar Mehrotra

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C.,Kaushalendra Nath Singh,Mohd. Afzal

Hon'ble Mahesh Chandra Tripathi,J.

Hon'ble Prashant Kumar,J.

1. Heard Sri Amit Saxena, learned senior advocate assisted by Sri Pushkar Mehrotra, learned counsel for the petitioner, Sri Ambrish Shukla, learned Additional Chief Standing Counsel for the State-respondent No.1, Sri Rahul Agarwal, learned counsel for the respondent No.2 - RERA Authority, Sri Kaushalendra Nath Singh and Sri Mohd. Afzal, learned counsel for the respondent No.3 - NOIDA Authority.

2. All the respondents are accorded two weeks' time to file counter affidavit. The petitioner will have a week thereafter to file rejoinder affidavit.

3. Put up this matter again **as fresh on 16.10.2024.**

Order Date :- 18.9.2024

NLY