

Court No. - 21

Case :- WRIT - C No. - 31059 of 2024

Petitioner :- M/S Experion Developers Private Limited

Respondent :- State Of Up And 2 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Pushkar Mehrotra

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C.,Kaushalendra Nath
Singh,Mohd. Afzal,Rahul Agarwal

Hon'ble Manoj Kumar Gupta,J.

Hon'ble Anish Kumar Gupta,J.

1. As prayed by counsel for the petitioner, two weeks' time is allowed for filing rejoinder affidavit.

2. List as fresh on 21.11.2024.

(Anish Kumar Gupta, J.) (Manoj Kumar Gupta, J.)

Order Date :- 6.11.2024

gp